Siemens AG3
PCB relay for DC voltage,
neutral, monostable
Features
● Used as a switching element for electrical separation
between low-power control circuits and power load
circuits
● Clearance/creepage distances between winding and

Siemens AG9
Card Relay E (KRE)
Ordering code
V 2 50 7 03
Data position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Block 1 Block 2 Block 3
Identifier for
Card Relay E (KRE)
Design
A = flat with clearances/creepage dist. ≥ 4 mm (changeover contact or make contact)
B = upright with clearances/creepage dist.≥ 4 mm (changeover contact or make contact)
C = flat with clearances/creepage dist. ≥ 8 mm (make contact or break contact)
D = upright with clearances/creepage dist.≥ 8 mm (make contact or break contact)
Version
0 = Standard
Coil number
001 =   6 V– nominal voltage
002 = 12 V–
006 = 24 V–
013 = 48 V–
023 = 60 V–
Type of contact
A = Single contact
B = Double contact (for changeover contact only)
Contact material
1 = AgNi0,15, gold-flashed
2 = AgNi20
4 = AgCdO
Contact arrangement
01 = 1 changeover contact
02 = 1 make contact
03 = 1 break contact
Ordering example: V23057-B0006-A101
Card Relay E, upright, with clearances/creepage distancesŠ ≥ 4 mm, with 1 changeover contact (single
contact), contact material AgNi0,15, gold-flashed, coil 24 V nominal voltage
Siemens in your area
Africa
Republic of South Africa
Siemens
Components
Unit 2, Fedlife Park
Tonetti Street
1685 Midrand
P.O. Box 3438
1685 Halfway House
South Africa
( (011) 3 15-19 50
FAX (011) 3 15-19 68
America
Argentina
Siemens S. A.
Av.Gral. Roca 1865
Ruta 8, Km. 18
RA-1650 San Martin
Pcia, de Buenos Aires
( (01) 7 38 71 75
FAX (01) 7 38 71 53
Brazil
Icotron S.A.
Sede Central
Vendas Mercado Nacional
Avenida Mutingua, 3650
Pirituba
BRA-05150-900
São Paulo-SP
( (011) 8 36-22 11
FAX (011) 8 36-27 69
Canada
Siemens Electric Ltd.
2185 Derry Road West
Mississauga
CDN-ON L5N/Canada
(( (0905) 8 19-80 00
FAX (0905) 8 19-57 77
Mexico
Siemens S.A. de C.V.
Poniente 116, No. 590
Col. Und. Vallejo
Delegacion Azcapotzalco
MEX-02300 México,D.F.
(( (05) 3 28 20 00
FAX (05) 3 28 21 92
USA
Siemens
Electromechanical
Components Inc.
Headquarters
200 S. Richland Creek Drive
USA-Princeton
Indiana 47671-0001
( (0201) 3 86 10 00
FAX (0201) 3 86 22 89
Asia
Hong Kong
Siemens Ltd.
58/F Central Plaza
18 Harbour Read
Wanchai
Hong Kong
(( 25 83 33 88
FAX 28 02 98 02
India
Siemens Limited